
PAOLA USD #368 
DISTRICT FEES AND RATES 

2019-2020 
 

Food Service Fees (Subject to Change) 
Breakfast Fees - Adult  

K-5 
6-12 
Reduced Fees 

$2.20 
$1.95 
$2.00 
 $ .30 

Lunch Fees - Adult 
9-12 
6-8 
K-5                       
Reduced Fees 

$3.75 
$2.90 
$2.80 
$2.75     
 $ .40 

 
 
 

  Class Fees & Rentals 
PHS      Textbook Fee 

Technology Use Fee 
Activity Fees 
Class Dues (grades 9-12) 
Welding 
Intro to Ag Welding 
Art  
Nutrition & Wellness 
Culinary Arts I 
Culinary Essentials 
Drafting 
Cabinet Making 
PHS Contract Course 
PHS Credit Recovery                                          
Drivers Ed Fees 
Yearbook 
Yearbook After Jan. 1, 2020 

         ** Pay to Participate 

$50 
$35 
$15 

                     $  9 
$25 
$10 
$30 
$10 
$25 
$20 
$25 
$30 

$125 Half Credit 
$50 Half Credit 

$240 
                    $50 
                    $60 
                    $50 

PMS     Textbook Fee 
Technology Use Fee 
Related Arts 
Activity Fees 
Yearbook 

          **Pay to Participate 

$40 
$35 
$13 
$10 
$25 
$50 

Sunflower, Cottonwood 
Textbook Fee  
Activity Fee 
Technology Use Fee 

 
$35 
$  5 
$15 

             
  **Pay to Participate Annual Fee for KSHSAA activities requiring a Physical Exam. 
 


	Lunch Fees - Adult

