PAOLA USD #368 DISTRICT FEES AND RATES 2019-2020

Food Service Fees (Subject to Change)		
Breakfast Fees - Adult	\$2.20	
K-5	\$1.95	
6-12	\$2.00	
Reduced Fees	\$.30	
Lunch Fees - Adult	\$3.75	
9-12	\$2.90	
6-8	\$2.80	
K-5	\$2.75	
Reduced Fees	\$.40	

Class Fees & Rentals		
PHS	Textbook Fee	\$50
	Technology Use Fee	\$35
	Activity Fees	\$15
	Class Dues (grades 9-12)	\$ 9
	Welding	\$25
	Intro to Ag Welding	\$10
	Art	\$30
	Nutrition & Wellness	\$10
	Culinary Arts I	\$25
	Culinary Essentials	\$20
	Drafting	\$25
	Cabinet Making	\$30
	PHS Contract Course	\$125 Half Credit
	PHS Credit Recovery	\$50 Half Credit
	Drivers Ed Fees	\$240
	Yearbook	\$50
	Yearbook After Jan. 1, 2020	\$60
*	* Pay to Participate	\$50
PMS	Textbook Fee	\$40
	Technology Use Fee	\$35
	Related Arts	\$13
	Activity Fees	\$10
	Yearbook	\$25
	**Pay to Participate	\$50
Sunflo	Sunflower, Cottonwood	
	Textbook Fee	\$35
	Activity Fee	\$ 5
	Technology Use Fee	\$15

**Pay to Participate Annual Fee for KSHSAA activities requiring a Physical Exam.